
No. 49488 12561

The London Gazette
Sutfjoritp

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 26TH SEPTEMBER 1983

State Intelligence
CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, London SW1A OPW
21st September 1983

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the
Great Seal of the Realm, dated 21st September 1983, to
confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom
for life upon the Right Honourable Sir Derek Colclough
Walker-Smith, Baronet, T.D., Q.C., by the name, style and
title of BARON BROXBOURNE, of Broxbourne in the County
of Hertfordshire.
(4 SI) D.M.P.Malley

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 19.72 as applied to unregistered companies
by the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975,
that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of
the following description were received by me on the dates
indicated.

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(6) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the

instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification

of a change among the directors.

(d) Annual Returns. " .
(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal

office of any change therein.
(/) Copies of winding up orders.
(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.
(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.
(/) Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
0') Accounts.

Company
Number

Zll

Z18
Z22

Z73

Z154

Z187

Z189

Z191

Company Name

The British South Africa
Company

The Chartered Bank
The Colne Valley Water

Company
The Peninsular and

Oriental Steam Naviga-
tion Company

The Bristol General
Cemetery Company

Sutton Harbour Improve-
ment Company

The Mersey Docks &
Harbour Company

The Seaham Harbour Dock
Company

Document
Type

D & J

C
B

J

C

D

C

J

Date of
Receipt

9.9.83

1.9.83
1.9.83

6.9.83

6.9.83

16.8.83

11.9.83

9.9.83

SD


