

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 26TH SEPTEMBER 1983

State Intelligence

CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, London SWIA 0PW

21st September 1983

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm, dated 21st September 1983, to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon the Right Honourable Sir Derek Colclough Walker-Smith, Baronet, T.D., Q.C., by the name, style and title of BARON BROXBOURNE, of Broxbourne in the County of Hertfordshire.

(4 SI)

D. M. P. Malley

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.

- (b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the instrument constituting or regulating the company.
- (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification of a change among the directors.

(d) Annual Returns.

(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office of any change therein.

(f) Copies of winding up orders.

(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.

(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.

- (i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
- (j) Accounts.

Company Number	Company Name	Document Type	Date of Receipt
Z11	The British South Africa Company	D&J	9.9.83
Z18	The Chartered Bank	С	1.9.83
Z22	The Colne Valley Water Company	ຸ B	1.9.83
Z73	The Peninsular and Oriental Steam Naviga- tion Company	. J	6.9.83
Z154	The Bristol General Cemetery Company	С	6.9.83
Z187	Sutton Harbour Improve- ment Company	D	16.8.83
Z189	The Mersey Docks & Harbour Company	С	11.9.83
Z191 .	The Seaham Harbour Dock Company	J	9.9.83

(1 SI)